TCU (15-13,8-9 Big 12) -vs- West Virginia (17-11,8-9 Big 12)

02/25/25 at WVU Coliseum, Morgantown, WV

_II?_ate: gzé%)SF{I\Z/IS Score By Period 1 2 Total
Altrll::e?'\.daﬁce: 10,167 TCU 27 28 35
Site: WVU Coliseum, Morgantown, WV West Virginia 42 31 73
Referees: D] Nelson, Chance Moore, Kipp Kissinger
TCU 55
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Wenzel,Brendan * 24  4-9 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 9
03 Allette,Vasean & 36 2-8 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 2 4 5 0 2 8
08 Udeh Jr.,Ernest * 22 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 3 1 0 4
15  Punch,David & 22 1-5 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 1 3
21  Reynolds,Noah * 21 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 4 1 3 0 0 2
13  White,Trazarien 31 4-8 1-4 2-5 0-4 4 3 2 1 0 2 11
41 Posey,Jace 15 3-8 0-1 3-3 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 9
32 Diallo,Malick 18 3-5 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 3 0 1 0 0 6
05 Robinson,Micah 11 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 20-51 3-14 12-16 7-21 28 16 8 14 1 5 55
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27 40.74 % 0-7 0.00 % 5-7 71.43 %
Second Half 9-24 37.50 % 3-7 42.86 % 7-9 77.78 %
Total 20-51 39.2 % 3-14 214 % 12-16 75.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

West Virginia 73

Second Chance Points: 7

Points off Turnovers: 12

Bench Points: 29

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 34

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 4

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
07 Small,Javon * 38 8-16 6-11 1-2 0-5 5 3 10 6 0 1 23
10 Harris,Sencire & 33 5-8 0-0 3-4 0-5 5 2 2 1 2 2 13
13  Hansberry,Amani * 25 4-9 1-6 0-1 2-3 5 0 1 0 2 2 9
05 Okani, Toby o 27 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 2 0 0 6
11 Powell,Jonathan * 23  0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 1 0
01  Yesufu,Joseph 27 4-11 4-8 2-2 1-5 6 1 1 0 0 1 14
00 Andre,Eduardo 16 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 2 0 4
03 Tenner,KJ 11 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 3 4
T TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-52 11-26 8-11 5-24 29 14 17 13 6 10 73
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-29 58.62 % 5-12 41.67 % 3-5 60.00 %
Second Half 10-23 43.48 % 6-14 42.86 % 5-6 83.33 %
Total 27-52 51.9% 11-26 42.3 % 8-11 72.7 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 6
Points off Turnovers: 13

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)
Bench Points: 22

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 9



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: TCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia
FOUL by UDEH JR.,ERNEST 19:32
TURNOVER by UDEH JR.,ERNEST 19:32

19:13 MISS 3PTR by HANSBERRY,AMANI
REBOUND DEF by ALLETTE,VASEAN --

18:52 FOUL by OKANI, TOBY
GOOD FT by PUNCH,DAVID 18:52 1-0 V1
MISS FT by PUNCH,DAVID 18:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,JAVON

18:38 TURNOVER by SMALL,JAVON

STEAL by PUNCH,DAVID 18:38

GOOD LAYUP by ALLETTE,VASEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:33 3-0 V3
ASSIST by PUNCH,DAVID ==

18:11 TURNOVER by POWELL,JONATHAN
GOOD JUMPER by WENZEL,BRENDAN(in the paint) 17:53 5-0 V5
FOUL by REYNOLDS,NOAH 17:32

17:30 TURNOVER by OKANI, TOBY
STEAL by ALLETTE,VASEAN 17:30
MISS LAYUP by WENZEL,BRENDAN(in the paint) 17:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,SENCIRE

17:18 MISS 3PTR by HANSBERRY,AMANI
REBOUND DEF by WENZEL,BRENDAN --
MISS 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN 17:03

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,SENCIRE

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,SENCIRE(fastbreak)(in the
16:54 5-2 V 3 paint)

TURNOVER by ALLETTE,VASEAN 16:34
16:34 STEAL by HANSBERRY,AMANI
16:26 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,SENCIRE(in the paint)

— REBOUND OFF by HANSBERRY,AMANI
16:21 5-4 V1 GOOD TIPIN by HANSBERRY,AMANI(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by UDEH JR.,ERNEST(in the paint) 16:01
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,SENCIRE
15:44 MISS 3PTR by POWELL,JONATHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HANSBERRY,AMANI
15:24 5-6 H1 GOOD LAYUP by OKANI, TOBY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,NOAH 15:02
15:02 BLOCK by HARRIS,SENCIRE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:01
15:01 SUB OUT by POWELL,JONATHAN
15:01 SUB OUT by HANSBERRY,AMANI
15:01 SUB IN by ANDRE,EDUARDO
15:01 SUB IN by YESUFU,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by WENZEL,BRENDAN 15:01
SUB OUT by ALLETTE,VASEAN 15:01
SUB OUT by UDEH JR.,ERNEST 15:01
SUB IN by ROBINSON,MICAH 15:01
SUB IN by WHITE, TRAZARIEN 15:01
SUB IN by DIALLO,MALICK 15:01
MISS 3PTR by WHITE, TRAZARIEN 14:53
-- REBOUND DEF by YESUFU,JOSEPH
14:44 MISS LAYUP by YESUFU,JOSEPH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,MALICK —
MISS 3PTR by PUNCH,DAVID 14:30
— REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,SENCIRE
FOUL by DIALLO,MALICK 14:15
SUB OUT by PUNCH,DAVID 14:15
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,NOAH 14:15

SUB IN by ALLETTE,VASEAN 14:15



SUB IN by POSEY,JACE 14:15

13:53 MISS JUMPER by YESUFU,JOSEPH
- REBOUND OFF by ANDRE,EDUARDO
13:35 TURNOVER by HARRIS,SENCIRE
STEAL by ALLETTE,VASEAN 13:35
MISS LAYUP by ALLETTE,VASEAN(in the paint) 13:31
= REBOUND DEF by YESUFU,JOSEPH
13:25 TURNOVER by OKANI, TOBY
13:25 SUB OUT by SMALL,JAVON
13:25 SUB IN by TENNER,K]J
MISS LAYUP by ALLETTE,VASEAN(in the paint) 13:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TENNER,KJ
13:06 SUB OUT by OKANI, TOBY
13:06 SUB IN by POWELL,JONATHAN
FOUL by ROBINSON,MICAH 12:49
12:49 5-7 H2 GOOD FT by HARRIS,SENCIRE
12:49 MISS FT by HARRIS,SENCIRE
REBOUND DEF by POSEY,JACE --
12:43 FOUL by POWELL,JONATHAN
12:43 SUB OUT by POWELL,JONATHAN
12:43 SUB IN by SMALL,JAVON
MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,MICAH(in the paint) 12:38
12:38 BLOCK by ANDRE,EDUARDO

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRE,EDUARDO
12:20 5-9 H4 GOOD JUMPER by TENNER,KJ
MISS JUMPER by POSEY,JACE 11:56
== REBOUND DEF by YESUFU,JOSEPH
11:48 5-12 H7 GOOD 3PTR by SMALL,JAVON
== ASSIST by YESUFU,JOSEPH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:36
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MICAH 11:36
SUB OUT by WHITE, TRAZARIEN 11:36
SUB OUT by DIALLO,MALICK 11:36
SUB OUT by POSEY,JACE 11:36
SUB IN by WENZEL,BRENDAN 11:36
SUB IN by UDEH JR.,ERNEST 11:36
SUB IN by PUNCH,DAVID 11:36
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,NOAH 11:36
TURNOVER by ALLETTE,VASEAN 11:25

11:05 5-14 H9 GOOD LAYUP by ANDRE,EDUARDO(in the paint)
== ASSIST by SMALL,JAVON

10:52 FOUL by SMALL,JAVON
TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,NOAH 10:39
10:39 STEAL by TENNER,KJ

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,SENCIRE(fastbreak)(in the
10:32 5-16 H 11 paint)

-- ASSIST by SMALL,JAVON
TURNOVER by ALLETTE,VASEAN 10:11
09:50 5-18 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,SENCIRE
-- ASSIST by TENNER,KJ
09:39 FOUL by TENNER,KJ
GOOD JUMPER by WENZEL,BRENDAN(in the paint) 09:32 7-18 H 11
09:09 7-21 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by YESUFU,JOSEPH
— ASSIST by SMALL,JAVON

TURNOVER by ALLETTE,VASEAN 08:52

08:52 STEAL by YESUFU,JOSEPH

08:47 MISS LAYUP by SMALL,JAVON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PUNCH,DAVID -
MISS LAYUP by PUNCH,DAVID(in the paint) 08:19

08:19 BLOCK by ANDRE,EDUARDO

-- REBOUND DEF by TENNER,KJ
08:13 MISS 3PTR by YESUFU,JOSEPH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



FOUL by REYNOLDS,NOAH

SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,NOAH
SUB IN by WHITE, TRAZARIEN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by PUNCH,DAVID
SUB IN by POSEY,JACE

GOOD FT by ALLETTE,VASEAN
GOOD FT by ALLETTE,VASEAN

REBOUND DEF by UDEH JR.,ERNEST
GOOD LAYUP by UDEH JR.,ERNEST(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLETTE,VASEAN

GOOD LAYUP by WENZEL,BRENDAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITE, TRAZARIEN

MISS JUMPER by POSEY,JACE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by UDEH JR.,ERNEST
SUB OUT by POSEY,JACE

SUB IN by REYNOLDS,NOAH
SUB IN by DIALLO,MALICK

GOOD FT by WHITE, TRAZARIEN

MISS FT by WHITE, TRAZARIEN

REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,MALICK

GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,MALICK(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE, TRAZARIEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,NOAH
MISS 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN

GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,MALICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLETTE,VASEAN

FOUL by ALLETTE,VASEAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WENZEL,BRENDAN

SUB IN by ROBINSON,MICAH

TURNOVER by WHITE, TRAZARIEN

FOUL by ROBINSON,MICAH

MISS 3PTR by WHITE, TRAZARIEN

7-23

8-23
9-23

11-23

11-26

13-26

13-28

13-31

14-31

16-31
16-33
18-33

18-36

20-36

20-38

20-39
20-40

H12

T

17

H 19
H 20

SUB OUT by ANDRE,EDUARDO
SUB OUT by HARRIS,SENCIRE
SUB IN by POWELL,JONATHAN
SUB IN by HANSBERRY,AMANI

GOOD JUMPER by TENNER,KJ(in the paint)

FOUL by TENNER,KJ

SUB OUT by TENNER,KJ
SUB IN by OKANI, TOBY

MISS DUNK by OKANI, TOBY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SMALL,JAVON

ASSIST by OKANI, TOBY

GOOD LAYUP by SMALL,JAVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMALL,JAVON
GOOD 3PTR by SMALL,JAVON

FOUL by POWELL,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by POWELL,JONATHAN
SUB IN by HARRIS,SENCIRE

GOOD DUNK by HARRIS,SENCIRE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMALL,JAVON

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,SENCIRE

GOOD 3PTR by YESUFU,JOSEPH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SMALL,JAVON

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,SENCIRE(in the paint)
ASSIST by HANSBERRY,AMANI

STEAL by HANSBERRY,AMANI

GOOD FT by YESUFU,JOSEPH(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by YESUFU,JOSEPH(fastbreak)



- REBOUND DEF by SMALL,JAVON
02:08 20-42 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by HANSBERRY,AMANI(in the paint)
= ASSIST by SMALL,JAVON

FOUL by REYNOLDS,NOAH 02:08
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,NOAH 02:08
SUB OUT by DIALLO,MALICK 02:08
SUB IN by UDEH JR.,ERNEST 02:08
SUB IN by POSEY,JACE 02:08
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MICAH 02:08
SUB IN by PUNCH,DAVID 02:08
02:08 MISS FT by HANSBERRY,AMANI
REBOUND DEF by UDEH JR.,ERNEST --
GOOD LAYUP by ALLETTE,VASEAN(in the paint) 01:43 22-42 H20
01:26 TURNOVER by SMALL,JAVON
STEAL by WHITE, TRAZARIEN 01:26
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE, TRAZARIEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:22 24-42 H 18
01:22 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:55 MISS 3PTR by YESUFU,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEF by WHITE, TRAZARIEN —
MISS 3PTR by PUNCH,DAVID 00:38
REBOUND OFF by POSEY,JACE —
GOOD LAYUP by POSEY,JACE(in the paint) 00:34 26-42 H 16
00:34 FOUL by YESUFU,JOSEPH
GOOD FT by POSEY,JACE 00:34 27-42 H 15
00:07 MISS 3PTR by HANSBERRY,AMANI

REBOUND DEF by WHITE, TRAZARIEN --
MISS 3PTR by POSEY,JACE 00:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: TCU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: West Virginia
20:00 SUB OUT by YESUFU,JOSEPH
20:00 SUB IN by POWELL,JONATHAN

SUB OUT by POSEY,JACE 20:00

SUB IN by WENZEL,BRENDAN 20:00

GOOD 3PTR by WHITE, TRAZARIEN 19:48 30-42 H 12

ASSIST by ALLETTE,VASEAN =
19:21 30-45 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by HANSBERRY,AMANI
= ASSIST by OKANI, TOBY

TURNOVER by UDEH JR.,ERNEST 19:03

19:03 STEAL by HARRIS,SENCIRE
FOUL by ALLETTE,VASEAN 19:03

18:41 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,SENCIRE
REBOUND DEF by PUNCH,DAVID --
MISS LAYUP by ALLETTE,VASEAN(in the paint) 18:31

18:31 BLOCK by HARRIS,SENCIRE

- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
18:08 MISS 3PTR by SMALL,JAVON

REBOUND DEF by WHITE, TRAZARIEN -
TURNOVER by PUNCH,DAVID 17:50
17:22 30-47 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by HANSBERRY,AMANI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMALL,JAVON
MISS LAYUP by PUNCH,DAVID(in the paint) 17:02
-- REBOUND DEF by HANSBERRY,AMANI
16:43 MISS JUMPER by SMALL,JAVON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PUNCH,DAVID --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE, TRAZARIEN(in the paint) 16:36 32-47 H 15
16:13 32-50 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by SMALL,JAVON
- ASSIST by HARRIS,SENCIRE



15:45 FOUL by SMALL,JAVON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:45
15:45 SUB OUT by POWELL,JONATHAN
15:45 SUB OUT by HANSBERRY,AMANI
15:45 SUB IN by ANDRE,EDUARDO
15:45 SUB IN by YESUFU,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by UDEH JR.,ERNEST 15:45

SUB OUT by PUNCH,DAVID 15:45

SUB IN by DIALLO,MALICK 15:45

SUB IN by POSEY,JACE 15:45

MISS FT by WHITE, TRAZARIEN 15:45

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

MISS FT by WHITE, TRAZARIEN 15:45

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

GOOD FT by WHITE, TRAZARIEN 15:45 33-50 H 17

15:22 33-52 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by OKANI, TOBY
== ASSIST by SMALL,JAVON

14:54 FOUL by OKANI, TOBY
GOOD FT by ALLETTE,VASEAN 14:54 34-52 H 18
SUB OUT by WENZEL,BRENDAN 14:54
SUB IN by ROBINSON,MICAH 14:54
GOOD FT by ALLETTE,VASEAN 14:54 35-52 H 17

14:29 35-54 H 19 GOOD JUMPER by OKANI, TOBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SMALL,JAVON

MISS LAYUP by WHITE, TRAZARIEN(in the paint) 13:57
REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,MALICK --
GOOD LAYUP by DIALLO,MALICK(in the paint) 13:53 37-54 H 17
13:33 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,SENCIRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLETTE,VASEAN =
13:31 FOUL by HARRIS,SENCIRE
13:31 SUB OUT by OKANI, TOBY
13:31 SUB OUT by HARRIS,SENCIRE
13:31 SUB IN by TENNER,K]J
13:31 SUB IN by POWELL,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by POSEY,JACE 13:31
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,NOAH 13:31
MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,MICAH 13:18
-- REBOUND DEF by YESUFU,JOSEPH
13:12 SUB OUT by YESUFU,JOSEPH
13:12 SUB IN by HARRIS,SENCIRE
12:46 37-57 H20 GOOD 3PTR by SMALL,JAVON
TURNOVER by ALLETTE,VASEAN 12:26
12:26 STEAL by TENNER,KJ
12:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
12:15 SUB OUT by POWELL,JONATHAN
12:15 SUB IN by HANSBERRY,AMANI
SUB OUT by ALLETTE,VASEAN 12:15
SUB IN by WENZEL,BRENDAN 12:15
12:10 TURNOVER by ANDRE,EDUARDO
12:10 SUB OUT by HARRIS,SENCIRE
12:10 SUB IN by OKANI, TOBY
GOOD 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN 11:57 40-57 H 17
ASSIST by REYNOLDS,NOAH =
11:29 MISS 3PTR by SMALL,JAVON
REBOUND DEF by DIALLO,MALICK =
TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,NOAH 11:14
11:14 STEAL by SMALL,JAVON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:14
11:14 SUB OUT by HANSBERRY,AMANI
11:14 SUB IN by POWELL,JONATHAN
FOUL by ROBINSON,MICAH 11:11

10:47 TURNOVER by SMALL,JAVON



STEAL by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
MISS 3PTR by WHITE, TRAZARIEN

FOUL by DIALLO,MALICK

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,MICAH

MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,MICAH

FOUL by WHITE,TRAZARIEN
FOUL by DIALLO,MALICK

TURNOVER by REYNOLDS,NOAH

FOUL by WHITE, TRAZARIEN

SUB OUT by ROBINSON,MICAH
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,NOAH
SUB OUT by DIALLO,MALICK
SUB IN by ALLETTE,VASEAN
SUB IN by UDEH JR.,ERNEST
SUB IN by POSEY,JACE

MISS 3PTR by WENZEL,BRENDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WENZEL,BRENDAN

SUB IN by PUNCH,DAVID

GOOD LAYUP by PUNCH,DAVID(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALLETTE,VASEAN

REBOUND DEF by UDEH JR.,ERNEST
GOOD LAYUP by POSEY,JACE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by POSEY,JACE

TURNOVER by UDEH JR.,ERNEST

BLOCK by UDEH JR.,ERNEST

REBOUND DEF by WHITE, TRAZARIEN

GOOD DUNK by UDEH JR.,ERNEST(in the paint)

ASSIST by WHITE, TRAZARIEN

REBOUND DEF by UDEH JR.,ERNEST
GOOD LAYUP by POSEY,JACE(in the paint)

10:47
10:40
10:38
10:38
10:38
10:34
10:14
09:55
09:41
09:32
09:17
09:13
09:00
09:00
08:55
08:55
08:55
08:55
08:55
08:55
08:55
08:55

40-58 H 18
40-59 H 19

43-59 H 16

43-62 H 19

45-62 H 17

47-62 H 15

48-62 H 14

50-62 H 12

52-62 H 10

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ANDRE,EDUARDO
GOOD FT by ANDRE,EDUARDO
TURNOVER by SMALL,JAVON

TURNOVER by SMALL,JAVON

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JONATHAN

TURNOVER by TENNER,KJ

STEAL by TENNER,KJ

SUB OUT by TENNER,KJ

SUB OUT by POWELL,JONATHAN
SUB IN by YESUFU,JOSEPH

SUB IN by HARRIS,SENCIRE

TURNOVER by SMALL,JAVON

REBOUND DEF by SMALL,JAVON
GOOD 3PTR by YESUFU,JOSEPH
ASSIST by SMALL,JAVON

MISS JUMPER by SMALL,JAVON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OKANI, TOBY
MISS 3PTR by YESUFU,JOSEPH

FOUL by OKANI, TOBY
SUB OUT by ANDRE,EDUARDO
SUB IN by HANSBERRY,AMANI

TURNOVER by TEAM
SUB OUT by OKANI, TOBY
SUB IN by POWELL,JONATHAN

STEAL by HARRIS,SENCIRE
MISS JUMPER by YESUFU,JOSEPH

REBOUND OFF by YESUFU,JOSEPH
MISS 3PTR by HANSBERRY,AMANI

MISS 3PTR by HANSBERRY,AMANI

FOUL by SMALL,JAVON



GOOD FT by POSEY,JACE

MISS JUMPER by POSEY,JACE

SUB OUT by UDEH JR.,ERNEST

SUB IN by DIALLO,MALICK

SUB OUT by WHITE, TRAZARIEN

SUB IN by REYNOLDS,NOAH

MISS LAYUP by POSEY,JACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by POSEY,JACE

SUB IN by WHITE, TRAZARIEN

MISS LAYUP by ALLETTE,VASEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,MALICK

MISS LAYUP by DIALLO,MALICK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,NOAH
GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,NOAH
FOUL by WHITE, TRAZARIEN
SUB OUT by PUNCH,DAVID
SUB IN by WENZEL,BRENDAN

MISS JUMPER by ALLETTE,VASEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DIALLO,MALICK
TURNOVER by DIALLO,MALICK

FOUL by REYNOLDS,NOAH

MISS LAYUP by DIALLO,MALICK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WENZEL,BRENDAN
MISS LAYUP by WENZEL,BRENDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WENZEL,BRENDAN
MISS JUMPER by ALLETTE,VASEAN

05:33

53-62

H9

05:06 53-64 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SMALL,JAVON(in the paint)

04:50

04:25
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:05
04:05
03:56

03:31
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:29
03:15

03:11
03:11
02:43
02:26
02:26
02:26
02:22
02:22
02:22
02:22
02:22
02:05
02:05
01:54
01:54
01:35
01:35
01:35
01:22

01:18

00:48

00:40

00:10

53-67

54-67
55-67

55-68
55-69

55-70

55-73

H 14

H 13
H12

H 13
H 14

H 15

H 18

REBOUND DEF by SMALL,JAVON
GOOD 3PTR by YESUFU,JOSEPH
ASSIST by SMALL,JAVON

FOUL by HARRIS,SENCIRE
SUB OUT by SMALL,JAVON

SUB IN by TENNER,KJ

REBOUND DEF by YESUFU,JOSEPH
MISS 3PTR by YESUFU,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by TENNER,KJ
SUB IN by SMALL,JAVON

REBOUND DEF by HANSBERRY,AMANI
BLOCK by HANSBERRY,AMANI
MISS 3PTR by SMALL,JAVON

FOUL by POWELL,JONATHAN

GOOD FT by HARRIS,SENCIRE
GOOD FT by HARRIS,SENCIRE

BLOCK by HANSBERRY,AMANI

STEAL by POWELL,JONATHAN

MISS FT by SMALL,JAVON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SMALL,JAVON

REBOUND DEF by POWELL,JONATHAN
MISS 3PTR by SMALL,JAVON

REBOUND DEF by HANSBERRY,AMANI
GOOD 3PTR by SMALL,JAVON
ASSIST by HARRIS,SENCIRE



